# 504355952 05/08/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4402643

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BRIAN ROY SKOTTY			08/29/2012	
			·	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	THE C	THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	300 W	300 WINDSOR DRIVE		
City:	OAK E	OAK BROOK		
State/Country:	ILLINC	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60523	60523		
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: <sup>-</sup>			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15585415		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		(312)577-7007	,	
		) the e-mail address first; if that is u I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
<b>Phone:</b> 312-5		312-577-7000	577-7000	
		hdoneg@fitcheven.com	•	
		NICHOLAS T. PETERS		
		FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	LLP	
Address Line 1:		100 CONTUL ACALLE OFFEET OFF		
Address Line 2:		120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SU	ITE 1600	
		120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SU CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603	ITE 1600	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		-	ITE 1600	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603	ITE 1600	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 5569-134570-US	ITE 1600	
Address Line 2:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 5569-134570-US NICHOLAS T. PETERS	ITE 1600	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 5569-134570-US NICHOLAS T. PETERS /Nicholas T. Peters/	ITE 1600	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 5569-134570-US NICHOLAS T. PETERS /Nicholas T. Peters/ 05/08/2017	ITE 1600	

### ASSIGNMENT

I, BRIAN ROY SKOTTY, of Elmhurst, County of DuPage and State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC., a Connecticut corporation, having its principal place of business at 845 Larch Avenue; Elmhurst, Illinois 60126, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

#### HINGED RAIL FOR BARRIER OPERATORS

signed by me contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042275 FRAME: 0840

#### Attorney Docket 5569-101023-US (CD11-43; 11-47)

I hereby authorize and request our attorneys, Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery LLP, of 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600, Chicago, Illinois 60603-3406, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 13/599,287, filed August 30, 2012) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

8-29 BRIAN ROY SKOTTY

State of ILLINOIS ) ss County of <u>Jupase</u>

On <u>August 29</u>, 2012, before me, <u>Joyez M. Suysce</u>, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared **BRIAN ROY SKOTTY**, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Janem Snyolen Kary Public OFFICIAL SEAL JOYCE M. SNYDER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/11/2012 My Commission Expires: 10-11-2012

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/08/2017**